

March 29, 2006

Mark Allen, Esq. Office of the General Counsel Federal Election Commission 999 E Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20463



Re: Matter Under Review # 5645 America's Foundation

Dear Mr. Allen:

I have your letter of March 15, 2006 which was addressed to Barbara W. Bonfiglio, Esq. in her capacity as Treasurer of America's Foundation, a multi-candidate committee registered with the Federal Election Commission, (the "Commission"). For your information, Ms. Bonfiglio resigned as Treasurer of America's Foundation in late February, 2006 and was replaced by Meredith G. Kelly, Esq. That change was duly reported to the Commission. Attached you will find an executed Designation of Counsel Form signed by Ms. Kelly designating me as the committee's counsel in the above captioned matter.

While my firm has represented America's Foundation on compliance matters for a number of years, and Ms. Bonfiglio served as the committee's Treasurer, the records of the committee are maintained in Pennsylvania. In addition, the individuals who are knowledgeable about the fundraising activities undertaken by America's Foundation during the period that is at issue in MUR # 5645 are also located in Pennsylvania. Thus, it will take me a few days to locate the committee's records and to interview the individuals who are knowledgeable about this matter.

In that context, I would ask the Commission for a short extension of time to allow me to respond to the document requests and questions contained in your letter of March 15, 2005. I believe that an extension until April 28, 2006 should be sufficient.

Thank you, in advance, for your consideration of my request.

Sincerely,

William B. Canfield

enclosure:1